HUMBOLDT STATE UNIVERSITY Academic Senate

Resolution to Extend the Term of the Current General Faculty President

#21-10/11-EX – February 22, 2011 First Reading

RESOLVED: That the Academic Senate of Humboldt State University recommends that the Spring 2011 election for a General Faculty President be postponed and that the current General Faculty President's term (ending Spring 2011), be extended through Fall 2011; and be it further

RESOLVED: That the Academic Senate of Humboldt State University recommends that this proposed temporary change be put to a vote of the General Faculty in the next Spring 2011 General Faculty election.

RATIONALE: If the upcoming General Faculty referendum approves the proposed University Senate Constitution and Bylaws and the revised General Faculty Constitution, an election will be held in Fall 2011 for new officers and senators. If the referendum is not passed, a General Faculty election will be held to fill the position, beginning in Spring 2012.